

Proclamation

- EREAS: University of Minnesota athletic programs have long been a source of great pride to the people of our state; and
- EREAS: More essential to a quality athletic program than, even, students with raw athletic ability are coaches who can guide the development and use of this ability; and
- EREAS: The well developed reputation for excellence and good sportsmanship of the University of Minnesota's hockey program is a tribute to the team's outstanding coaching staff; and
- EREAS: University of Minnesota hockey teams under head coach Herb Brooks have captured numerous titles in the seven years of his tenure, including the NCAA Ice Hockey Championship in three of the past seven seasons; and
- EREAS: Herb Brooks, a former Gopher hockey letterman himself, has played on two United States Olympic teams and several United States National teams, and will be head coach of the United States Olympic hockey team competing at Lake Placid in 1980; and
- EREAS: The impressive career of Herb Brooks as head hockey coach at the University of Minnesota has brought recognition to the school, the state, and the athletes whose skills he has helped to sharpen;

W, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby tend sincere thanks on behalf of the people of Minnesota to STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY - 7 1979

HERE BROOKS

and anderson thous tany of State

ar his dedicated efforts at the University of Minnesota, and do wish him well in al future endeavors.



ためになったという

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy - nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty _ first.

SECRETARY OF STATE